1
MULTI-SPEED SHUTTER MOUNTED
EXHAUST FANWITH THERMOSTAT
Models: ILG8SF10V-T/ILG8SF12V-T/ILG8SF14V-T/
ILG8SF16V-T/ILG8SF18V-T/ILG8SF20V-T/
ILG8SF24V-T/ILG8SF30V-T
OWNER'S MANUAL
PLEASE READ AND SAVE THESE

For ILG8SF30V-T
8
Power source 115V, 60Hz
Mounting Position Vertical
Frame Material Galvanized Steel
Shutter Blade Material Aluminum Alloy
Propeller Material Aluminum Alloy and Galvanized Steel
Agency Compliance UL/CUL 507
Dimensions (Inches)
For ILG8SF10V-T/ ILG8SF12V-T/ ILG8SF14V-T
9
Performance
MODEL Prop. Dia.
Nom.
HP Amps RPM Bearing Type CFM
ILG8SF10V-T 10" 1/25 0.56 1520 Sleeve 600
ILG8SF12V-T 12" 1/20 0.60 1610 Sleeve 772
ILG8SF14V-T 14" 1/20 0.61 1590 Sleeve 850
ILG8SF16V-T 16" 1/20 0.83 1580 Ball 1200
ILG8SF18V-T 18" 1/15 0.90 1070 Ball 1736
ILG8SF20V-T 20" 1/4 2.59 1075 Ball 3368
ILG8SF24V-T 24" 1/4 2.65 1050 Ball 4244
ILG8SF30V-T 30" 1/3 3.10 825 Ball 5088
MODEL
Prop.
Dia. A B C D E N G F O H J I
Suggested wall